

Town of Whitby By-law # 8113-24

Zoning By-law Amendment

Being a By-law to amend By-law # 1784, as amended, being the Zoning By-law of the Town of Whitby.

Whereas, the Council of The Corporation of the Town of Whitby deems it advisable to amend By-law #1784;

Now therefore, the Council of The Corporation of the Town of Whitby hereby enacts as follows:

1. General

1.1. Schedule "B" to By-law # 1784 is hereby amended by changing the zoning from A to LD-B, MD-B, OS, MX1-B, NHS-B, and I-B for the Subject Land shown on Schedule "A-1" attached to and forming part of this By-law.

By-law read and passed this 9th day of October, 2024.

Elizabeth Roy, Mayor

Christopher Harris, Town Clerk



